RESOLUTION NO. 2013-168

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY ENGINEER TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDERS NOT-TO-
EXCEED $176,712 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH MARTIN
GENERAL ENGINEERING FOR THE EMERALD PARK DRIVE STORM DRAIN
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, on April 10, 2013, the City Council authorized the award of a
construction contract to Martin General Engineering for the Emerald Park Drive Storm
Drain Improvement Project in the amount of $1,044,745.74 and authorized the City
Engineer to approve change orders not-to-exceed $156,712; and

WHEREAS, during construction it was determined that the estimated quantity of
curb ramp work shown on the bid schedule was substantially less than the quantity
indicated on the plans; and

WHEREAS, authorization of additional change order authority in the amount of
$20,000 is needed to cover curb ramp work shown on the plans, for a total not-to-
exceed contingency amount of $176,712.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Engineer to approve change orders not to exceed
$176,712.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 28"
day of August 2013.

GARY DAVJZ, KIAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Sk
JASON LINDGREN CLER NATHAN PTHOBBS,

CITY ATTORNEY




CERTIFICATION

— P — e ~

ELK GROVE CiTY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2013-168

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

1, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
August 28, 2013 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Detrick, Cooper, Hume, Trigg
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ﬁigrvl:;;gren, Ci

City of Elk Grove, California




